
1046 THE: NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 33 

A WARDS, RECOMMENDA'l'IONS, AND 
DECISIONS UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL 

CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT.-The 
i11ue of this publication in rr.onthly parts has been dis
continued ; but it has been arranged to supply copies in 
sheet form when each sheet is printed, at lOe. per annum. 
The prioe of bound volumes is l5s. in quarter cloth, and 
20s. in cloth. 

Orders should be addreesetl-

" GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 
·Wellington." 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscription is at the rate 
of 33e. per annum, including postage, PAYABLE n, 

ADVANCB. A Iese period than three months cannot be eul 
scribed for. · 

Single copies of the Gazette, 6d. each. 
Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line 

for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and 
any subsequent insertion. 

Statements under the Mining Act are uniformly charg~ 
23s. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of tbr 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legibie 
hand. 

The number of insertions required must be writtes. 
across the face of the advertisement. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 
evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 3 o'clock o' 
the day preceding publication. 

EDUCATION ACTS AND REGULATJONS. 

N. 1. EDUCATION AcT, 1914. Paper cover. Price, le. 
N. 2. ACTS AND REGULATIONS BBLATING TO EDUCATION 

RllSBBVBS. Paper cover. Price, ls. 
N. 3. GBNBRAL RBGULATIONS UNDER THII EDUCATION AC'r 

(exclusive of those printed separately below). 
Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. 4. RBGULATIONS FOB INSPECTION AND SYLLABUS OF IN
STBUCTION. Paper cover. Price, ls. 

N. 5. RBGULATIONS FOB TBAINING·COLLIIGIIS, PBOBA· 
TIONBBS, AND PUPIL·TEACHEBS. Paper cover. 
Price, 6d. 

N. 6. RIIGULATIONS: TEACHIIBS' 
eluding Extracts from 
Price, 6d. 

SUPICBANNUATION (in
Act). Paper cover. 

N. 7. RIIGULATIONB: STAFFS, SALABIIIS, 
AND PAYMENTS BASIID THIIBBON. 
Price, 6d. 

ATTENDANCB, 
Paper cover. 

N. 8. REGULATIONS : ExAMINATION AND CLASSIFICATION 
OJ' T111ACHEBS. Paper cover. Price, ls. 

N. 9. R11GULATIONS: PUBLIC SEBVICB ENTBANCB EX
AMINATION. Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. 10. REGULATIONS: PUBLIC SIIBVICII SENIOB ExAMINA· 
TION. Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. 12. HBGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS: EDUCATIONAL BUB
SABIBS, Sm GEoBoB GREY ScuoLABSHIPs, Ho1111 
AND DoMBSTIC ABTS BuBSARIES. Paper cover. 
Price, 6d. 

N. 13., REGULATIONS: JUNIOB AND SENIOB NATIONAL 
8CHOLABSHIPS AND INTERMEDIATE EXAMINATION 
(SBNIOB FBEII PLACES). Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. 14. RBGULATIONS: MANUAL AND TBCHNICAL INSTRUC· 
TION. Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. lli. ACTS AND RBGlJLATIONS : PUBLIC AND SECONDARY 
SCHOOL TBACHIIRS' INCORPORATION AND COURT OF 
APPBAL. Paper cover. Price, 6d. 

N. 16. ACTS AND RIIGULATIONS BIILATING TO INDUSTRIAL 
ScHOOLS. Paper cover. Price, ls. 

N. 17. RBGULATIONS BIILATING TO NATIVII SCHOOLS. Paper 
cover. Price, ls. 

The above may be obtained on application to the 

GOVERNMENT PRIN'IER, 
Wellington. 

ON SALE. 

W AR REGULATION ACTS, 1914-1918, AND 
REGULATIONS MADE THEREUNDER. 

FJl'TH EDITION. PRIOB, 28. 6D. 

(BROUGHT UP TO 23RD JUNE, 1918.) 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES. 

THE public are informed that extracts from the New 
Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices 

that appear in each issue, are published weekly, and will 
be sent post-free to any address on payment of a sub
scription of 10s. per annum. Single copies, 3d. each. 

Orders should be addressed-

" Go.VEBNMENT PBINTEB, WELLINGTON." 

CONTENTS. 

ADVIIRTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LANDS NoTIOEB 

DEFFlNOE FoRCRs •• 

LAND-
Crown Land, Amending Proclamation of Native 

PAGII 
1041 

1017 

1040 

1027 

1018 

Land to be • • 1009 
Crown Land proclaimed 1009 
Quarry, Te.ken for 1012 
Renewable Lease, Selection by Dische.rged Soldiers 

on .. 
Road, Allocating Land taken for Railway to the 

Purposes of 
Road.line proclaimed a Road 
Road-lines declared closed 
Road, Taken for 
Roads proclaimed 
Roads proclaimed and closed 
Sale by Public Auction 

1016 

1010 
1013 
1014 
1012 
1010 
1011 
1015 

Sale or Lease to Discharged Soldiers 
Selection by Discharged Soldiers 

1007,1008,1009 
1007, 1008 

1008 
1013 

Small Grazing-run, Set apart for Leasing as 
Waterworks, Taken for 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NoTICl!S 

MISCELLANEOUS
Auditor licensed 
Colleges, Scheme for the Control of 
Ea.st Coast Native Trust Lands Commissioner 

appointed .. 
Exports 
Fees for Licensing of Vehicles, Approval of 
Fire Boards, Election of Members of 
Land Board, Meetings of 
Loans, Apportioning the Annual Payments of 

Interest. &c., in respect of certain 
Minis.er in Charge under the Coal Trade Regula-

tions appointed 
Nataral,zation, Letters of, granted 
Noxious Weed, Plant declared to be 
Officiating Ministers for 1920 .. 

1040 

1032 

1017 
1021 

1013 
1022 
1021 
1021 
1020 

1014 

1013 
1027 
1021 
1027 

Polls for Proposed Loans, Results of 
Public Trustee, Estates administered by 

1019, 1020 
1026 
1016 
1023 

Railway Boa.rd, Date of Election of Members of.. 
Railway Traffic Returns 
Resignation of Coroner 
Special Orrlet s 
Statutory Declarations, Postmasters appointed to 

take and receive 
Tenders 
Trustees of Rabbit District elected 
War Legislation Act, Funds approved under 

NATIVE LAND CouRT NOTICES 

SHIPPING-
Notices to lfariners 

1017 
1019. 

1016 
1027 
1021 
1021 

1030 

973 

By Authority: MARCUS F. MARKS, Govemment Print.<'r, Wellington. 


