A WARDS, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND DECISIONS UNDER THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT.—The issue of this publication in monthly parts has been discontinued; but it has been arranged to supply copies in sheet form when each sheet is printed, at 10s. per annum. The price of bound volumes is 15s. in quarter cloth, and 20s. in cloth.

Orders should be addressed-

"GOVERNMENT PRINTER,

Wellington."

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

OUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription is at the rate of 33s. per annum, including postage, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE. A less period than three months cannot be sulscribed for.

Single copies of the Gazette, 6d. each.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any subsequent insertion.

Statements under the Mining Act are uniformly charged 23s.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 3 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

EDUCATION ACTS AND REGULATIONS.

- N. 1. Education Act, 1914. Paper cover. Price, 1s.
- N. 2. ACTS AND REGULATIONS RELATING TO EDUCATION RESERVES. Paper cover. Price, 1s.
- N. 3. GENERAL REGULATIONS UNDER THE EDUCATION ACT (exclusive of those printed separately below). Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 4. REGULATIONS FOR INSPECTION AND SYLLABUS OF INSTRUCTION. Paper cover. Price, 1s.
- N. 5. REGULATIONS FOR TRAINING-COLLEGES, PROBA-TIONERS, AND PUPIL-TEACHERS. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 6. REGULATIONS: TRACHERS' SUPERANNUATION (including Extracts from Act). Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 7. REGULATIONS: STAFFS, SALARIES, ATTENDANCE, and PAYMENTS BASED THEREON. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 8. REGULATIONS: EXAMINATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF TEACHERS. Paper cover. Price, 1s.
- N. 9. REGULATIONS: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTRANCE Ex-AMINATION. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- AMINATION. Paper cover. Price, 6d.

 N. 10. REGULATIONS: PUBLIC SERVICE SENIOR EXAMINATION. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 12. Regulations and Conditions: Educational Bursaries, Sir George Grey Scholarships, Home and Domestic Arts Bursaries. Paper cover.
- Price, 6d.

 N. 13. REGULATIONS: JUNIOR AND SENIOR NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS AND INTERMEDIATE EXAMINATION (SENIOR FREE PLACES). Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 14. REGULATIONS: MANUAL AND TECHNICAL INSTRUC-TION. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 15. ACTS AND REGULATIONS: PUBLIC AND SECONDARY SCHOOL TRACHERS' INCORPORATION AND COURT OF APPEAL. Paper cover. Price, 6d.
- N. 16. ACTS AND REGULATIONS RELATING TO INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS. Paper cover. Price, 1s.
- N. 17. REGULATIONS BELATING TO NATIVE SCHOOLS. Paper cover. Price, 1s.

The above may be obtained on application to the

GOVERNMENT PRINTER,

Wellington.

ON SALE.

WAR REGULATION ACTS, 1914-1918, AND REGULATIONS MADE THEREUNDER.

FIFTH EDITION.

PRIOR, 28. 6D.

(BROUGHT UP TO 23RD JUNE, 1918.)

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES.

THE public are informed that extracts from the New Zealand Gazette, containing all Bankruptcy Notices that appear in each issue, are published weekly, and will be sent post-free to any address on payment of a subscription of 10s. per annum. Single copies, 3d. each.

Orders should be addressed-

"GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON."

CONTENTS.

					PAGE
Advertisements	••	••	••	••	1041
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.	••	••	••	••	1017
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	• •	• •		••	1040
CROWN LANDS NOTICES	••	••	••	••	1027
Defence Forces	••	••	••		1018
Land —					
Crown Land, Amend	ing Prod	clamation	ı of Nat	ive	
Land to be	•:	• •	• •	• •	1009
Crown Land proclaim		••	• •	• •	1009
Quarry, Taken for Renewable Lease, Sele	otion br	Diachana	0.14;	••	1012
•	ection by	Discharg	•		1016
on Road, Allocating Lan	d takan	for Rail	way to t		1010
Purposes of	u vakon			•••	1010
Road-line proclaimed	a Road	••			1013
Road-lines declared cl					1014
Road, Taken for			••		1012
Roads proclaimed		••	• •	• •	1010
Roads proclaimed and	closed	••	••	• •	1011
Sale by Public Auctio	n	13:	1007 10		1015
Sale by Fublic Auction Sale or Lease to Disch Selection by Discharg	narged Sc	olaiers	1007, 10	υö,	1009
Small Grazing-run, S	et anart	ers for Tipagi	nd ag	01,	1008
Waterworks, Taken f	orapari. Or			••	1013
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTE		••			
		••			
Maori Land Administrati	ON NOTIC	ES	••	••	1032
Miscellaneous—					
Auditor licensed			••		1017
Colleges, Scheme for	the Cont	rol of		. •	1021
East Coast Native	Trust L	anas Coi			1010
appointed	• •		• •	••	1013
Exports Fees for Licensing of	Vobiolog	Annwar	ol of	••	$\begin{array}{c} 1022 \\ 1021 \end{array}$
Fire Boards, Election	of Mam	, Apployi	ai oi	••	
Land Board, Meeting	of mem			• •	1020
Loans, Apportioning			vments	of	1020
Interest, &c., in respect of certain 1014					
Minis er in Charge u	nder the	Coal Tra	de Regu	la-	
tions appointed			••	• •	1013
Natural zation, Letter	rs of, gra	nted	• •	••	1027
Noxious Weed, Plant	declared	to be	• •	• •	1021
Noxious Weed, Plant Officiating Ministers f Polls for Proposed Lo	or 1920			10	$1027 \\ 1020$
Public Trustee, Estat	ans, nes	uits of	. 10	19,	1026
Railway Roard Data	of Electi	on of Me	y mhere of	٠.	1016
Railway Board, Date Railway Traffic Return	rns				1023
Resignation of Corone	er			• •	1017
		••			1019
Special Orders Statutory Declaration	is, Postm	nasters ap	ppointed	to	
take and receive				• •	
Tenders	••	• •	••		1027
Trustees of Rabbit Di			3	• •	1021
War Legislation Act,	runds a	pproved 1	ander	••	1021
NATIVE LAND COURT NOTICE	CES	••	••	••	1030
Shipping—					
Notices to Mariners	• •	••	••	• •	973